il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 20 to 24, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,211 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted
to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of
error associated with the sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-
methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small
to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the
electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,211 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How much, if at all, have you seen or heard about the following U.S. government programs:
— SUN Bucks (formerly known as Summer EBT)

Yes, |
Black or Parentsor  Not parents No, | do not &

A Independent/ Repub Under No A 5 s " n A . identify
Response Topline Democrat . N Female Male 45+ College African White Latino guardians or guardians identify as
Ehirdlpary lican H Caliees American of minors of minors disabled. 2
disabled.
Alot I 13 7 12 M 1" 19 7 11 " 17 9 17 23 8 10 16
Alittle 20 22 18 20 21 20 27 17 19 22 23 18 31 27 18 21 17
Nothing at all 69 65 75 69 68 69 54 76 70 67 59 73 53 50 74 69 67
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131 863 152 272 939 933 262
[2] How much, if at all, have you seen or heard about the following U.S. government programs:
— Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)
Independent/ Repub s No Black or Parentsor  Not parents No, | do not idve;t'il
Response Topline Democrat The'pd € i P Female Male 4; 45+ Coll College African White Latino guardians or guardians identify as SoLty
ird party ican ollege American of minors of minors disabled. di s
isabled.
Alot 39 45 34 35 39 38 41 38 39 38 46 38 38 45 37 36 49
A little 39 37 42 40 41 37 35 41 38 41 34 40 38 36 40 40 35
Nothing at all 22 18 24 25 20 24 25 21 23 21 20 22 24 19 23 24 16
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131 863 152 272 939 933 262
[31 How much, if at all, have you seen or heard about the following U.S. government programs:
— The Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) program
R Fem Under No Black or Parentsor  Not parents No, | do not idvee:t'i:‘y
Response Topline Democrat Third . i Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino guardians or guardians identify as
ird party iean ollege American of minors of minors disabled. s
disabled.
Alot 34 40 29 32 38 30 34 34 34 35 43 33 35 45 31 33 41
Alittle 38 35 42 38 38 38 34 40 38 37 29 40 36 36 38 39 33
Nothing at all 28 25 29 30 24 32 32 26 27 29 27 28 29 20 30 28 26
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131 863 152 272 939 933 262
[4] How much, if at all, have you seen or heard about the following U.S. government programs:
— Electronic benefit transfer (EBT) cards
independent /.| Repub Under No Black or Parentsor  Not parents No, I do not idvee:t‘i:’y
Response Topline Democrat h'pd o li P Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino guardians or guardians identify as
U ([T iean ollege American of minors of minors disabled. 9 as
disabled.
Alot 36 42 32 32 38 34 42 33 38 33 47 33 38 41 34 33 46
Alittle 37 35 37 40 37 37 31 40 36 39 31 39 34 36 37 37 37
Nothing at all 27 23 31 28 25| 29| 26| 27 27 27 22 28 27 23 28 30 17
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131 863 152 272 939 933 262
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[5]1 How much, if at all, have you seen or heard about the following U.S. government programs:

— National School Lunch Program or School Breakfast Program (NSLP/SBP)

Reporse  Topine Demacrar MOSPEDISTE/ REPUD [y i Under g, MO couese  afican
American
A lot 29 36 25 25 33 25 32 28 28 32 43
A little 41 38 43 44 41 42 34 45 42 41 30
Nothing at all 29 26 32 31 26 33 34 27 31 27 27
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131

[6] How much, if at all, have you seen or heard about the following U.S. government programs:

— Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

Reponse  Topine Demacrar "MOSPEDISTE/ REPUD. Loy Under 4, MO o fican
American
A lot 23 27 15 22 26 19 27 20 24 19 44
A little 35 37 35 33 32 39 35 35 33 39 30
Nothing at all 42 36 49 45 42 42 38 44 43 42 26
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131

White

27
43
30
863

White

18
36
46
863

Latino

27
41
31
152

Latino

26
38
36
152

Parents or
guardians
of minors

39
36
24
272

Parents or
guardians
of minors

34
34
32
272

Not parents  No, | do not
or guardians identify as

of minors disabled.
26 28
43 42
31 30
939 933

Not parents  No, | do not
or guardians identify as
of minors disabled.

19 20
36 35
45 45
939 933

Yes, |
identify
as
disabled.
33
39
28

262

Yes, |
identify
as
disabled.
30
37
33

262

[7]1 Based on what you know, in the past several years, do you think that rates of childhood hunger in the U.S. have worsened or improved, or have they

remained about the same?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pe;:ier:t/ RI?C'::‘b Female Male Ur:‘(;er 45+ Coll:ge College
party
Rates of chlldhood hunger in 15 18 1 14 13 17 16 15 14 16
the U.S. have improved
Rates of childhood hunger in
the U.S. have remained about 30 28 33 29 27 32 34 27 30 30
the same
Rates of childhood hunger in 43 2 a3 47 38 36 46 3 21
the U.S. have worsened
Don't know 13 12 12 14 13 13 15 12 13 13
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431
[8]1 How urgent, if at all, do you think it is to address childhood hunger in the U.S.?
Black or
Response Topline Democrat Inﬂ:;::r;::;/ R"ec;::‘b Female Male U'l:er 45+ Co’l\::ge College A/::i;z:n
Very urgent 54 64 49 47 60 47 49 57 57 48 66
Somewhat urgent 36 31 39 39 32 4 37 35 34 39 28
Not very urgent 8 4 9 10 7| 8| 12| 6 6 11 5
Not urgent at all 2 1 3 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 1
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131
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Black or
African  White
American
22 15
27 30
38 43
13 12
131 863
White Latino
52 54
38 34
8 8
2 3
863 152

Not No, I do
Parents
parents not
Latino or. or identify
guardians .
T — guardians as
of minors disabled.
9 22 13 15
28 33 29 30
43 35 45 41
20 10 14 14
152 272 939 933
Parentsor Notparents No, | do not
guardians  or guardians identify as
of minors of minors disabled.
54 54 52
33 37 38
12 6 8
1 3 3
272 939 933

Yes, |
identify
as
disabled.

13

29

48

10
262

Yes, |
identify
as

disabled.
63
30
5
2

262



[9] The U.S. Department of Agriculture runs a program called SUN Bucks, formerly known as Summer EBT, that provides grocery benefits to low income
families with school-aged children. Through the SUN Bucks program, the federal government gives families with eligible school-aged children a $120 per child
one-time payment to buy groceries during the summer.

Do you support or oppose the national SUN Bucks program?

Yes, |
Black or Parents or Not parents  No, | do not

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdr:f:’:;er;';’ R“ec';flb Female Male U"“‘_;e' 45+ Coll:ge College  African  White Latino guardians ~or guardians  identify as idea":ify
American ofminors  ofminors disabled. . %~
Strongly support 49 63 47 37 58 40 55 47 52 44 65 47 45 58 47 47 58
Somewhat support 32 27 33 37 26 38 27 34 32 32 22 35 28 28 33 34 26
Somewhat oppose 7 4 7 10 7 7 8 7 5 11 6 8 9 6 7 7
Strongly oppose 4 1 6 7 3 6 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 4 4 4
Don't know 8 6 8 10 7] 9 7 8 8 8 6 7 14 5 8 8 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 81 90 80 74 84 78 82 81 84 76 87 82 73 86 80 81 84
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 11 5 13 17 104 13| 11| 11 8 16 8 12 13 9 11 11 10
SUPPORT (NET) +70 +85 +67 +57 +74 +65 +71 +70 +76 +60 +79 +70 +60 +77 +69 +70 +74
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131 863 152 272 939 933 262

[10] The U.S. Department of Agriculture runs a program called SUN Bucks that provides low income families with eligible school-aged children a $120 per
child one-time payment to buy groceries during the summer.

To encourage states to participate in the SUN Bucks program, the federal government covers the full cost of $120 per child payments from the program, and
50% of the costs of administering the program for each state.

Do you support or oppose your state participating in the SUN Bucks program?

Yes, |

i Independent/ Repub Under o Black or ) _ Parentsor  Notparents  No,ldonot ;e
Response Topline Democrat ' Ch T T N Female Male TULST ase 0 College A/::rci::n White Latino ilf..-::r::r:ss o:,f;l:i::;::s |:tiesnatl|’fl)é:.s Cas

disabled.

Strongly support 46 60 42 33 56 35 52 43 49 4 59 44 42 56 43 44 56
Somewhat support 34 28 36 38 28 41 30 35 32 36 25 36 32 28 35 37 22
Somewhat oppose 7 4 6 11 6 9 8 7 7 8 6 8 7 6 7 7 9
Strongly oppose 5 1 7 7 4 6 3 6 4 7 1 5 3 4 5 4 6
Don't know 8 7 8 10 7 10 6 9 8 8 8 7 16 5 9 8 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 80 88 78 71 84 76 82 78 81 77 84 80 74 84 78 81 78
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 12 5 13 18 10 15 11 13 11 15 7 13 10 10 12 11 15
SUPPORT (NET) +68 +83 +65 +53  +74 +61 +71 +65 +70 +62 +77 +67 +64 +74 +66 +70 +63
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131 863 152 272 939 933 262
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[11] The U.S. Department of Agriculture runs a program called SUN Bucks that provides low income families with eligible school-aged children a $120 per
child one-time payment to buy groceries during the summer.

To encourage states to participate in the SUN Bucks program, the federal government covers the full cost of $120 per child payments from the program, and
50% of the costs of administering the program for each state.

Currently, 37 states participate in the SUN Bucks program, along with D.C. and several Tribal nations.

Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

The federal government should
require all states to participate in 64
the SUN Bucks program

The federal government should
not require all states to

participate in the SUN Bucks 27
program

Don't know 9
Weighted N 1,211

80

13

478

Inde-

pendent

/ Third
party

63

29

290

R-epub Female Male Lney 45+
lican 45

47 67 60 71 60

42 24 31 19 31

443 646 565 399 812

[12] Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat enCent

Giving families EBT cards does

nothing to promote nutrition at a

time when childhood obesity has
become an epidemic. The SUN 22
Bucks program is focusing on the

wrong issues when it comes to

children's health.

Children need access to healthy,
nutritious meals. The SUN Bucks
program focuses on helping

families feel secure about their 70
ability to afford putting healthy

food on the table at a time of high

costs.

Don't know 8

Weighted N 1,211
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84

478

/ Third
party

22

71

290

R?PUb Female Male Lndey 45+
lican 45

34 19 26 19 24

54 74 65 72 69

12 71 9 91 7
443 646 565 399 812

o
College

68

23

10
780

No
College

19

73

780

College

57

35

431

College

28

65

431

Black or
African
American

77

131

Black or
African
American

79

131

White

60

32

863

White

24

69

863

Latino

67

17

16
152

Latino

21

65

14
152

Parents
or
guardians
of minors

74

18

272

Parents
or
guardians
of minors

21

72

272

Not
parents
or
guardians
of minors

61

30

939

Not
parents
or
guardians
of minors

22

69

939

No, | do
not
identify
as
disabled.

64

27

10
933

No, I do
not
identify
as
disabled.

22

70

933

Yes, |
identify
as
disabled.

65

28

262

Yes, |
identify
as
disabled.

22

71

262



